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On August 26, 2022, the Governor signed SB 185, the Education 
Omnibus Trailer Bill, which made changes to the June 27, 2022 
State adopted budget. The budget maintained several proposals 
that were included in the May Revision; however, many changes 
have been incorporated in the final state budget.

 LCFF base grant increases by 6.70%; the initial state budget 
increased the base grant by 6.28%, but the trailer bill (AB 185) 
established the increase at 6.70%

 $7.9B to establish the Learning Recovery Emergency Block 
Grant

 $3.6B to establish the Arts, Music, and Instructional Materials 
Discretionary Block Grant

 $200K Differentiated Assistance added to COE’s LCFF

Significant Changes Since Adopted Budget



Enrollment vs. ADA



Historical Revenue vs. Expenditure
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MCOE Budget Highlights

$2.5M CDPH: Mental Health Student Services Grant

$163K CDPH: Workforce Development Grant

$328K LCFF Add-Ons

$22K Arts, Music, Instructional Materials Block Grant

$53K Learning Recovery Block Grant

2022-2023 MCTA and CSEA negotiations still in 
progress



Multi-Year Budget Assumptions



Multi-Year Projection (General Fund) Unrestricted

UNRESTRICTED
2022-2023 
1st Interim

2023-2024 
Projected

2024-2025 
Projected

REVENUE
Local Control Funding Formula (LCFF) 1,559,924    1,664,252    1,756,277    
Federal Revenue -                -                -                
Other State Revenue 9,954            10,490         10,911         
Other Local Revenue 606,781       606,781       606,781       

TOTAL REVENUE 2,176,659$  2,281,523$  2,373,969$  

EXPENSES
Certificated Salaries 361,274       370,443       374,458       
Classified Salaries 586,397       597,811       605,553       
Employee Benefits 478,697       483,436       483,664       
Books & Supplies 56,626         58,087         59,365         
Services & Other Operating Expenses 242,906       249,172       254,654       
Capital Outlay -                -                -                
Other Outgo -                -                -                
Direct Support/Indirect Costs (251,626)      (197,999)      (202,355)      

TOTAL EXPENSES 1,474,274$  1,560,951$  1,575,340$  

Excess/(Deficiency) before Other Financing 702,385$     720,571$     798,629$     

OTHER FINANCING SOURCES & USES
Interfund "Transfer In" From Fund 40 and 17 -$              -$              -$              
Interfund Transfers Out/FD 17,13, 20 -                -                -                
Other Sources -                -                -                
Other Uses -                -                -                
Contributions -                (614,263)      (563,468)      

TOTAL OTHER FINANCING SOURCES & USES -$              (614,263)$    (563,468)$    

NET INCREASE/(DECREASE) IN FUND BALANCE 702,385$     106,308$     235,162$     

BEGINNING FUND BAL. BEFORE AUDIT ADJUSTMENT 4,244,559$  4,946,944$  5,053,252$  
Audit Adjustment -                -                -                
BEGINNING FUND BAL. WITH AUDIT ADJUSTMENT 4,244,559    4,946,944    5,053,252    
ENDING FUND BALANCE 4,946,944$  5,053,252$  5,288,414$  

GENERAL FUND - COMPONENTS OF ENDING FUND BAL.
Nonspendable: Revolving Cash -$              -$              -$              
Restricted -                -                -                
Committed -                -                -                
Assigned (Refer to budget Excess Reserves List) 369,793$     369,793$     369,793$     

Unassigned/Unappropriated
Reserve for Economic Uncertainties (6% Minimum Required) 577,963$     536,144$     320,318$     
Unassigned/Unappropriated 3,999,188    4,147,315    4,598,303    

TOTAL COMPONENTS OF ENDING FUND BALANCE 4,946,944$  5,053,252$  5,288,414$  

MARIPOSA COUNTY OFFICE OF EDUATION

MULTI-YEAR PROJECTION GENERAL FUND 
2022-2023 1st Interim



Multi-Year Projection (General Fund) Restricted

RESTRICTED
2022-2023 
1st Interim

2023-2024 
Projected

2024-2025 
Projected

REVENUE
Local Control Funding Formula (LCFF) -$             -$              -$             
Federal Revenue 4,494,463   3,762,746     869,988       
Other State Revenue 1,035,585   833,765        738,412       
Other Local Revenue 1,744,537   1,722,913     1,591,433   

TOTAL REVENUE 7,274,585$ 6,319,424$  3,199,833$ 

EXPENSES
Certificated Salaries 1,086,422   1,139,202     1,046,266   
Classified Salaries 562,218       623,415        625,462       
Employee Benefits 1,034,510   1,085,249     1,043,848   
Books & Supplies 4,236,327   3,813,828     645,983       
Services & Other Operating Expenses 996,999       533,043        217,737       
Capital Outlay 7,845           (0)                   (0)                  
Other Outgo -               -                 -               
Direct Support/Indirect Costs 234,122       180,043        184,004       

TOTAL EXPENSES 8,158,443$ 7,374,780$  3,763,300$ 

Excess/(Deficiency) before Other Financing (883,858)$   (1,055,356)$ (563,468)$   

OTHER FINANCING SOURCES & USES
Interfund Transfers In -$             -$              -$             
Interfund Transfers Out -               -                 -               
Other Sources -               -                 -               
Other Uses -               -                 -               
Contributions -               614,263        563,468       

TOTAL OTHER FINANCING SOURCES & USES -$             614,263$      563,468$    

NET INCREASE/(DECREASE) IN FUND BALANCE (883,858)$   (441,093)$    -$             

BEGINNING FUND BALANCE 1,324,951$ 441,093$      -$             

ENDING FUND BALANCE 441,093$    -$              -$             

DESIGNATIONS
Restricted 441,093$    -$              -$             
Unassigned/Unappropriated -               -                 -               

ENDING FUND BALANCE -$             -$              -$             

MARIPOSA COUNTY OFFICE OF EDUATION
MULTI-YEAR PROJECTION GENERAL FUND 

2022-2023 1st Interim



Multi-Year Projection (General Fund) Combined

COMBINED
2022-2023 
1st Interim

2023-2024 
Projected

2024-2025 
Projected

REVENUE
Local Control Funding Formula (LCFF) 1,559,924   1,664,252         1,756,277   
Federal Revenue 4,494,463   3,762,746         869,988       
Other State Revenue 1,045,539   844,255            749,323       
Other Local Revenue 2,351,318   2,329,694         2,198,214   

TOTAL REVENUE 9,451,244$ 8,600,947$       5,573,802$ 

EXPENSES
Certificated Salaries 1,447,696$ 1,509,645$       1,420,724$ 
Classified Salaries 1,148,615   1,221,226         1,231,015   
Employee Benefits 1,513,207   1,568,685         1,527,512   
Books & Supplies 4,292,953   3,871,915         705,348       
Services & Other Operating Expenses 1,239,905   782,216            472,392       
Capital Outlay 7,845           (0)                       (0)                  
Other Outgo -               -                     -               
Direct Support/Indirect Costs (17,504)        (17,956)             (18,351)        

TOTAL EXPENSES 9,632,717$ 8,935,731$       5,338,640$ 

Excess/(Deficiency) before Other Financing (181,473)$   (334,784)$         235,162$    

OTHER FINANCING SOURCES & USES
Interfund "Transfer In" From Fund 17 -               -                     -               
Interfund Transfers Out -               -                     -               
Other Sources -               -                     -               
Other Uses -               -                     -               
Contributions -               -                     -               

TOTAL OTHER FINANCING SOURCES & USES -$             -$                   -$             

NET INCREASE/(DECREASE) IN FUND BALANCE (181,473)$   (334,784)$         235,162$    

BEGINNING FUND BAL. BEFORE AUDIT ADJUSTMENT 5,569,510$ 5,388,037$       5,053,252$ 
Audit Adjustment -               -                     -               
BEGINNING FUND BAL. WITH AUDIT ADJUSTMENT 5,569,510   5,388,037         5,053,252   
ENDING FUND BALANCE 5,388,037$ 5,053,252$       5,288,414$ 

GENERAL FUND - COMPONENTS OF ENDING FUND BAL.
Nonspendable: Revolving Cash -$             -$                   -$             
Restricted 441,093       -                     -               
Committed -               -                     -               
Assigned (Refer to budget Excess Reserves List) 369,793       369,793            369,793       

Unassigned/Unappropriated
Reserve for Economic Uncertainties (6% Minimum Required) 577,963$    536,144$          320,318$    
Unassigned/Unappropriated 3,999,188   4,147,315         4,598,303   

TOTAL COMPONENTS OF ENDING FUND BALANCE 5,388,037$ 5,053,252$       5,288,414$ 

MARIPOSA COUNTY OFFICE OF EDUATION

MULTI-YEAR PROJECTION GENERAL FUND 
2022-2023 1st Interim



Other Funds
 ADULT 

EDUCATION 
FUND (11) 

CHILD 
DEVELOPMENT 

FUND (12)

2021-22 Beginning Balance 52,702$                   -$                         

 TOTAL INCOME 230,391                   59,942                     

TOTAL EXPENSES 283,093                   59,942                     

INCOME minus  EXPENSES (52,702)$                 -$                         

TOTAL OTHER FINANCING SOURCES & USES -$                         -$                         

NET  INCREASE / (DECREASE) IN FUND BAL. (52,702)                    -                           

2021-22 Projected Ending Fund Balance 0                               -                           

Components of Ending Fund Balance
Nonspendable 0$                             -$                         
Restricted -                           -                           
Committed -                           -                           
Assigned -                           -                           

Unassigned/Unappropriated
     Reserve for Economic Uncertainties -                           -                           
     Unassigned/Unappropriated -                           -                           

TOTAL Components of Ending Fund Balance 0$                             -$                         



 Average Daily Attendance

 Local Control Funding Formula (LCFF)

 Cash Flow

 Multi-Year Projections

 SACs Forms (Fund 01)

 SACs Forms (Other Funds 11 & 12)

 Criteria & Standards

 Technical Checks

Supplemental & Fund Forms





Calculator Tab

Mariposa Co. Office of Education

COUNTY LCFF CALCULATION

 COLA & AugmentaƟon 6.56% 5.38% 4.02%
ALTERNATIVE EDUCATION GRANT [EC 2574(c)] ADA Base UPP Supplemental Concentration Total ADA Base UPP Supplemental Concentration Total ADA Base UPP Supplemental Concentration Total

County funded Non-Juvenile Court ADA 0.48 6,616$ 0.00% -$ -$ 6,616$ 0.48 6,972$ 0.00% -$ -$ 6,972$ 0.48 7,252$ 0.00% -$ -$ 7,252$ 
Charter School County Funded Non-juvenile Court ADA - - 0.00% - - - - - 0.00% - - - - - 0.00% - - - 
  Total County Funded Non-Juvenile court ADA 0.48 6,616 - - 6,616$ 0.48 6,972 - - 6,972$ 0.48 7,252 - - 7,252$ 

Juvenile Court Schools ADA - - 100% -$ - - - - 100% -$ - - - - 100% -$ - - 
Charter School Juvenile Court Schools ADA - - 100% - - - - - 100% - - - - - 100% - - - 
   Total Juvenile court Schools ADA - - - - -$ - - - - -$ - - - - -$ 

TOTAL ALTERNATIVE EDUCATION GRANT 0.48 6,616$ -$ -$ 6,616$ 0.48 6,972$ -$ -$ 6,972$ 0.48 7,252$ -$ -$ 7,252$ 

ADD ONS [EC 2574(e)]:

   Targeted Instructional Improvement Block Grant -$ -$ -$ 
   Home-to-School Transportation (adjusted by COLA commencing 2023-24) 20,010 21,087 21,934 
   Small School District Bus Replacement Program (adjusted by COLA commencing 2023-24) - - - 
TOTAL ADD ONS 20,010$ 21,087$ 21,934$ 

COUNTY OPERATIONS GRANT [EC 2574(a)]
Operations ADA Grant Band 1 Band 2 Band 3 Band 4 Band 1 Band 2 Band 3 Band 4 Band 1 Band 2 Band 3 Band 4
Band Rate Per ADA 100.92$ 88.64$ 76.35$ 64.06$ 106.35$ 93.41$ 80.46$ 67.51$ 110.63$ 97.16$ 83.69$ 70.22$ 
   0 - 30,000 ADA 1,716.77             173,262 173,262$ 1,713.23             182,207 1,735.92             192,041 
   30,000 - 60,000 ADA -                      - - -                      - -                      - 
   60,000 - 140,000 ADA -                      - - -                      - -                      - 
   140,000 + -                      - - -                      - -                      - 
Total Countywide ADA Grant 1,716.77 173,262 - - - 173,262$ 1,713.23 182,207 - - - 182,207$ 1,735.92 192,041 - - - 192,041$ 

Operations Grant Base Funding [EC 2574(a)(1)] 805,906$ 849,264$ 883,404$ 
Operations Grant District Allowance [EC 2574(a)(2) # of Schools 1 320,797$ 320,797 # of Schools 1 338,056$ 338,056 # of Schools 1 351,645$ 351,645 
TOTAL COUNTY OPERATIONS GRANT 1,299,965$ 1,369,526$ 1,427,090$ 

TOTAL LCFF TARGET ENTITLEMENT 1,326,591$ 1,397,585$ 1,456,277$ 

COUNTY LCFF FLOOR [EC 2575(a)] 12-13 Rate 2022-23 ADA 12-13 Rate 2023-24 ADA 12-13 Rate 2024-25 ADA
2012-13 County Funded Non-Juvenile Court & Juvenile Court Schools 8,553.97$ 0.48 4,106$ 8,553.97$ 0.48 4,106$ 8,553.97$ 0.48 4,106$ 
2012-13 County Funded Juvenile Court Schools 8,553.97$ - - 8,553.97$ - - 8,553.97$ - - 
2012-13 County Revenue Limit (Annual) 1,163,796 1,163,796 1,163,796 
 COLA Adjustment [EC 2575.4(a) & (b)] - Commencing with 2022-23 80,435 150,710 206,142 
    Total Adjusted Revenue Limit Funding 1,248,337$ 1,318,612$ 1,374,044$ 

2012-13 Categorical Funding 67,784$ 67,784$ 67,784$ 

Local Revenue for ROC/P 2012-13 Annual Excess Taxes Applied - - - 
Total LCFF FLOOR ENTITLEMENT 1,316,121$ 1,386,396$ 1,441,828$ 

Fund on Target Entitlement TRUE TRUE TRUE
TOTAL LCFF ENTITLEMENT 1,326,591$ 1,397,585$ 1,456,277$ 

MINIMUM STATE AID CALCULATION

Total LCFF Entitlement 1,326,591$ 1,397,585$ 1,456,277$ 
Local Revenue - - - 
Excess Tax Amount - - - 
Education Protection Account 525,692 555,285 578,628 
Net State Aid 800,899 842,300 877,649 

COLA Adj 
[EC 2575.4(a)&(c)]

22-23 COLA Adj 
[EC 2575.4(a)&(c)]

22-23 COLA Adj 
[EC 2575.4(a)&(c)]

Minimum State Aid Guarantee 80,435.14                  148,219 70,274.82                   218,494 55,432.19                 273,926 
Additional State Aid to Meet the Minimum Guarantee N/A - N/A - N/A - 
LCFF STATE AID, ADJUSTED FOR MINIMUM STATE AID 800,899$ 842,300$ 877,649$ 

ADDITIONAL LCFF STATE AID

# of Schools
District 

Allowance
Minimum 
Allowance # of Schools

District 
Allowance

Minimum 
Allowance # of Schools

District 
Allowance

Minimum 
Allowance

State Aid for COE Funded on LCFF Target EC 2575.1 (LCAP Support) 1 -$                    -$                    -$ 1 -$                    -$                    -$ 1 -$                    -$                    -$ 
State Aid for Differentiated Assistance 233,333 266,667 300,000 
Total Additional LCFF State Aid 233,333$ 266,667$ 300,000$ 

'TOTAL LCFF STATE AID 1,034,232$ 1,108,967$ 1,177,649$ 

TOTAL ALL LCFF SOURCES 1,559,924$        1,664,252$        1,756,277$        

LCFF SOURCES INCLUDING EXCESS TAX LIABILITY

State Aid (Inclusive of Additional LCFF State Aid) 654,394$ 172.28% 1,034,232$ 74,735$ 7.23% 1,108,967$ 68,682$ 6.19% 1,177,649$ 
Education Protection Account (331,781) -38.69% 525,692 29,593 5.63% 555,285 23,343 4.20% 578,628 
Local Revenue - 0.00% - - 0.00% - - 0.00% - 
Excess Taxes [EC 2578] - 0.00% - - 0.00% - - 0.00% - 
TOTAL LCFF FUNDING SOURCES 322,613$ 26.07% 1,559,924$ 104,328$ 6.69% 1,664,252$ 92,025$ 5.53% 1,756,277$ 

Inc./(Dec.) From Prior Year Inc./(Dec.) From Prior Year Inc./(Dec.) From Prior Year

2024-252023-242022-23

11/29/20223:20 PM
LCFF-Calculator-County (5)
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